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Leg Dir Type Notes Total 
 ↑ Straight Continue onto Memorial Bridge/E Stewart Ave 0.3 
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto S 17th Ave 1.4 
1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto County Hwy N / Rib Mountain Dr 2.4 
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Robin Ln 3.5 
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Harrier (formerly Eagle Ave) 3.7 
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto paved bike trail 4.0 

1.1 ← Left Turn left onto paved bike trail after pass through tunnel 5.1 
0.3 → Right Continue right on paved bike trail 5.4 
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Violet Lane – note 85&144 mi continue up State Park Rd 5.7 
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Fern Lane 5.7 
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Bittersweet Rd 6.2 
0.4 → Right Turn right onto S Mountain Rd / Hwy N 6.7 
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Laurel Rd 7.7 
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Woodsmoke (formerly Blackberry Dr) 8.3 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Gooseberry (formerly Blackberry Dr) 8.7 

0.9 ← Left 
Turn left onto Red Bud Rd which becomes Fawn Rd (outhouse located in 
parking lot at mile 10.5) 

9.6 

3.0 ← Left Turn left onto snowmobile trail and follow markers, cross Hwy KK and 
follow markers through Wausau School Forest – be cautious while 
crossing Hwy KK – aid station located at mile 14.1 

12.6 

2.1 → Right Turn right onto River Vista Dr 14.7 

0.4 ↑ Straight Continue straight (left) onto CTH KK 15.0 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Rifle Rd 15.5 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto trail – continue on snowmobile trail 15.6 

3.1 → Right 
Turn right onto Hollywood Rd – note 50 mile route continues straight on 
Hollywood at mile 20.5 to split from other routes 

18.7 

4.3 ← Left Turn left onto Whippoorwill Rd 23.0 

1.8 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd NN 24.8 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Marathon Rd 26.1 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto South Rd 26.4 

1.3 → Right Turn right onto East St 27.6 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto 5th St 28.0 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto WI-107 N/Main St – note gas stations on this stretch 28.2 

2.1 → Right Turn right onto Highland Dr 30.4 
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0.8 ← Left Turn left onto N 152nd Ave 31.1 

2.0 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd U 33.2 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto N 136th Ave 34.1 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto Evergreen Dr (formerly Countryside) 35.2 

2.5 ← Left Turn left onto N 96th Ave 37.7 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto Woodland Dr 38.7 

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto N 84th Ave 39.4 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Hillcrest Dr/N Lane Dr  40.4 

1.7 ← Left Turn left onto N 60th Ave 42.2 

0.1 → Right 
Turn right into Willow Springs and follow signs to the corn maze, 
continue onto the farmer’s road following signs  

42.3 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Hillcrest Dr 43.4 

0.2 ← Left 
Turn left onto farmer’s road following signs– aid station located here at 
mile 43.6 

43.6 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto N 52nd Ave 44.0 

0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Falcon Dr 45.0 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto N 32nd Ave 46.3 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto County Road WW 46.7 

1.4 ← Left Turn left onto 2nd St/County Road WW 48.0 

1.6 → Right Turn right onto CTH W 49.7 

2.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto North 6th Street 51.9 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Winton Street 53.7 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto N 3rd St- note the 12 mile riders split and continue to the 
bike path  

53.8 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto E Wausau Ave  54.1 

0.2 ← Left Continue onto N River Dr 54.3 

0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto 1st Street 55.0 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Grant Street 55.1 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto North 4th Street 55.2 

0.1 ↑ Straight Cross Scott Street after checking for oncoming traffic and diagonal into 
finish to center of 400 Block 

55.4 
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